US
Workholding
Machine-center clamping
Clamping fixtures
Welding fixtures
Fully integrated systems
2
HAWE Hydraulics: Turn-Key Modular Solutions

HP requirement:
Flow requirement:
Power pack selection (type coding):
1. Power pack:
2. Connection block:
3. Valve bank (including directional valves, sandwich plates and sub-plates for each function, plus end
 plate):
4. Accessories:
Use this worksheet as described on page 2.
 Pump Call-Out   Flow S1 Operation
Size 2       n/a (all flow choices too low)
Size 3 (vertical)  3.6 1.12 gpm 2,600 psi
Size 3 (1 pH, horizontal)  3.35 1.02 gpm 1,550 psi
Size 3 (3 pH, horizontal)  3.35 1.07 gpm 2,750 psi
Size 4  2.6 0.86 gpm 5,050 psi
14
Build program overview:
HK Size 2 D 7600-2
3 pH motor: 0.9 hp maximum
Flows ranging from 0.1 to 0.7 gpm
Maximum pressure up to 10,000 psi
HK Size 3 D 7600-3
3 pH motor: 1.7 hp maximum
Flow ranging from 0.3 to 2 gpm
Maximum pressure up to 10,000 psi
HKLW Size 3 (horizontal) D 7600-3L
1 pH motor: 2.0 hp maximum
Flow ranging from 0.4 to 2.8 gpm
Maximum pressure up to 10,000 psi
HKL Size 3 (horizontal) D 7600-3L
3 pH motor: 2.4 hp maximum
Flow ranging from 0.4 to 2.7 gpm
Maximum pressure up to 10,000 psi
HK Size 4 D 7600-4
3 pH motor: 3.5 hp maximum
Maximum flow: 3.4 gpm
Maximum pressure up to 10,000 psi
Compact hydraulic power units
types HK, HKLW, and HKL
HAWE type coding:
HK 449 DT/1-H 6.0
Option 1: HK 34 DT/1-H 3.6
Option 2: HKL 348 DT/1-H 3.35
Option 3: HK 449 DT/1-H 2.6
Example:
The application calls for a 0.85-gpm flow at 2,000 psi continuous operation.
The “Configuration of the Base Unit, HK” table on page 15 tells us the following:
1) The Size 2 is too small
2) The power rating on Size 3 is too low
3) Any of the units with a 3-pH × 60 Hz × 265/460 VAC motor will meet the required flow and pressure.
Therefore, in no order of preference, the options are:
Pump and flow coding*
Pump type (H = radial piston)
Wiring terminal position
Accessory options:
S, D - float switch (S = NO, D = NC)
T - temperature switch
Relative reservoir size
Unit size and motor output power
Basic unit type:
HK - 3 pH, vertical design (Size 2, 3, & 4)
HKL - 3 pH, horizontal design (Size 3)
HKLW - 1 pH, horizontal design (Size 3)
Custom System Solutions from HAWE Hydraulics
Selecting a Base Unit